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Adrienne M. Jones Founder Bea's Wellness Teas https://beaswellnessteas.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/beaswellnessteas/ Tea

Airelle "Airie" Peters Brewer Railyard Brewing Co. https://www.instagram.com/blackmermaidairie/Beer

Aleathia Saleem and Mariyah SabirFounder Jayida Ché https://jayidache.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/jayidacheteaspot/ Tea

Alexander Sewell Founder Black Malt Bottle Share
https://www.instagram.
com/black_malt/ Platform

Alisa Bowens-Mercado Founder Rhythm Brewing Company https://rhythmbrewingco.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/rhythmbrewingco/ Beer

Alisha Sommer Founder Sommer Salt http://www.alishasommer.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/alisha_sommer/ Writer

Andrea Castillo Founder Cas Rum Beverages https://casrumbeverages.square.site/
https://www.instagram.
com/casrumbeverages/ Cocktails

Andrea McBride President McBride Wines www.mcbridesisters.com
https://www.instagram.
com/mcbridesisters/ Wine

Apiwe Nxusani-Mawela Brewer Founder and Brewmaster of Brewsters Craft https://brewsterscraft.co.za/
https://www.instagram.
com/apiwe_thebrewster/ Beer

April Rashad Founder Dwell Tea Co. https://dwellteaco.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/dwellteaco/ Tea

Ariell Johnson Owner Amalgam Comics & Coffeehouse https://amalgamphilly.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/amalgamphilly/ Coffeeshop

Ash'leigh Gunn Founder Dwell Tea Co. https://dwellteaco.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/dwellteaco/ Tea

Audrey Powell Founder Spicegrove https://www.spicegroveroselle.com/

https://www.instagram.
com/spicegroveroselle/?
hl=en Hibiscus

Ayesha and Sydel Curry Founder Domaine Curry https://domainecurrywine.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/domainecurrywine/ Wine

Beny Ashburn Founder Crowns & Hops crownsandhops.com
https://www.instagram.
com/crownsandhops/ Beer

Beverly Armstrong Founder Brazo Fuerte Brewing http://brazo-fuerte.squarespace.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/brazofuertebeer/ Beer

Bonang Matheba Owner House of BNG https://houseofbng.com/home/
https://www.instagram.
com/houseofbng/ Wine
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Brenae Royal Winemaker E & J Gallo
https://www.instagram.
com/_cabrenae/ Wine

Briana Brake Head Brewer Rocky Mount Brewery/Harlem Brewing South
https://www.rockymountmills.
com/brewers/rocky_mount_brewery/

https://www.instagram.
com/rockymountbrew/ Beer

Briana Brake Brewer Spaceway Brewing https://www.spacewaybrewing.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/spaceway_brewing/ Beer

Carmelita Hilliard Founder Look Vodka https://www.lookvodka.co/
https://www.instagram.
com/lookvodka/ Vodka

Celeste Beatty Brewer Harlem Brewing https://www.harlembrewing.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/harlembrewery/ Beer

Celeste Beatty Co-Brewer Rocky Mount Brewery/Harlem Brewing South
https://www.rockymountmills.
com/brewers/rocky_mount_brewery/

https://www.instagram.
com/rockymountbrew/ Beer

Cha McCoy Sommelier Cha Squared chamccoy.com
https://www.instagram.
com/cha_squared/ Consultant

Chalonda White Founder Afro.Beer.Chick https://afrobeerchick.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/afro.beer.chick

Chanel Turner Founder Fou-Dré http://www.fou-dre.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/foudrevodka/ Vodka

Chasity Cooper Writer Wine With Chas winewithchas.com
https://www.instagram.
com/chasityscooper/ Wine

Chef Rhonda Russell Sommelier Taste Collection Cellars https://tastecollectioncellars.com/

https://www.instagram.
com/tastecollectioncellar
s/ Wine

Chermelle D. Edwards Storyteller The Coffetographer http://thecoffeetographer.com/
instagram.
com/thecoffeetographer Coffee

Chrishon Lampley Founder Lock Cork Screw https://www.lovecorkscrew.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/lovecorkscrew/ Wine

Christina Veira Director of Programming Toronto Cocktail Week
https://www.instagram.
com/christinaveira Cocktails

Coral Brown Director of Winemaker Brown Estate https://www.brownestate.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/brownestate/ Wine

Courtney Wilson-Renthrope Founder Cajun Fire Brewing Company http://drinkcajunfire.com
https://www.instagram.
com/drinkcajunfire/ Beer
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Daniella Ekwueme Founder Pamii https://www.passthepamii.com/
instagram.
com/passthepamii Wine

Davina Founder INI Sips https://inisips.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/ini_sips/ Tea

Dawna Darjean Jones Founder Darjean Jones Wines https://www.darjeanjoneswines.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/darjeanjones/ Wine

Deneen Brown President Brown Estate https://www.brownestate.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/brownestate/ Wine

Dr. Cherise Moore Founder Charles Wine Co. https://charleswineco.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/charleswineco/ Wine

Dr. J. Nikol Jackson-Beckham Diversity Ambassador Brewers Association's https://craftbeerforall.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/jnikolbeckham/ Beer

Dr. N. Battle Founder Lady Rose Speciality Teas https://ladyroseteas.com/

https://www.instagram.
com/ladyrosespecialtytea
s/ Tea

Dr. Shayla Creer Founder Live Alkaline Water http://live-alkalinewater.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/livealkalinewater/ Water

Earlecia Richelle National Ambassador St. Germain

https://www.instagram.
com/madamebleu_stger
main Spirits

Elle Rhodes Beer Sales Brewing Change Collaborative brewingchangecollaborative.org
https://www.instagram.
com/brewingchangemn/ Organization

Fawn Weaver Owner Uncle Nearest https://unclenearest.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/unclenearest/ Whiskey

Jaega Wise Head Brewer Wild Card Brewery
https://www.instagram.
com/jaegawise Beer

Jamila McGill Founder Brooklyn Tea https://brooklyntea.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/brooklyntea/ Tea

Jean Wandimi Writer The Wine & Food Review http://thewineandfoodreview.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/jeanwandimi/ Wine

Jessica Robinson Mixologist JusTini Cocktails http://www.justinicocktails.com/

https://www.instagram.
com/justinicocktails/?
hl=en Spirits
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Jevona Watson Owner Detroit Sip https://www.detroitsip.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/detroitsip/ Coffeeshop

Johnny Caldwell Mixologist Cocktail Bandits https://cocktailbandits.com
https://www.instagram.
com/cocktailbandits/ Spirits

Julia Coney Writer Julia Coney https://www.juliaconey.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/juliaconey/ Writer

Kalima DeSuze Owner Cafe Con Libros https://www.cafeconlibrosbk.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/cafeconlibros_bk/ Coffee

Kalisha aka Fly Founder Boss Blend Coffee https://www.bossblendcoffee.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/bossblendcoffeeco/ Coffee

Kamilah Mitchell Founder Teas with Meaning
https://www.withmeaning.
org/collections/all

https://www.instagram.
com/teaswithmeaning/ Tea

Kelly Mitchell Educator Kelly Mitchell Wines https://www.kellymitchellwine.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/kells01/ Wine

Kemiko Lawrence Founder Kemboocha https://kemboocha.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/kemboocha/?hl=en Kombucha

Kim Harris Brewer Harlem Hops https://harlemhops.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/harlemhops/ Beer

Kim Hunter Mixologist Potent Pours www.potentpours.com
instagram.
com/potentpours Spirits

Kim Lewis Founder Ole Orleans https://www.oleorleans.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/oleorleans/ Wine

Kisira Hill Artist Radical XChange https://linktr.ee/kisira
https://www.instagram.
com/gemini_rising/ Artist

Krista Scruggs Founder Zafa Wines https://zafawines.com
https://www.instagram.
com/zafawines/ Cider/Wine

Kyi Davenport Founder BarNoirBoston
instagram.
com/barnoirboston Cocktails

Kymme Williams-Davis Owner Bushwick Grind http://www.bushwickgrind.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/bushwickgrind/ Coffee

LaTonia Cokely Founder Adjourn Teahouse https://www.adjournteahouse.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/adjournteahouse/ Tea

Leslie Frelow Educator Vino 301 https://vino301.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/vino301/ Wine
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Lindsey Williams Founder Davidson Wine Co. https://davidsonwineco.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/davidsonwineco/ Wine

Lynn House Educator Heaven Hill Brands
https://www.instagram.
com/liquidladylynn Cocktails

Makaziwe (MAKI) Mandela Winemaker House of Mandela https://houseofmandela.com/ Wine

Marie-Inès Romelle Founder Marie Césaire http://marie-cesaire.com/site/

https://www.instagram.
com/champagne_marie_
cesaire/ Wine

Marva and Myriam Babel Owner Ode to Babel http://www.odetobabel.com/ https://www.instagram.com/odetobabel/Bar

Marva and Myriam Babel Owner Good Life
https://www.instagram.
com/goodlifebk Bar

Marvina Robinson Founder Stuyvesant Champagne
https://www.stuyvesantchampagne.
com/

https://www.instagram.
com/stuyvesantchampag
ne/ Wine

Michelle R. Johnson Barista the Chocolate Barista http://www.thechocolatebarista.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/thechocolatebarista/ Coffee

Mikaila Ulmer Founder Me & the Bees Lemonade https://www.meandthebees.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/mikailasbees/ Lemonade

Milan Durham Chief Brewing Officer Cultured Kombucha https://www.drinkcultured.com/

https://www.instagram.
com/theculturedkombuch
a/ Kombucha

Millete Birhanemaskel Owner Whittier Cafe https://whittiercafe.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/whittiercafe/ Coffeeshop

Nailah Ellis-Brown Founder Ellis Island Tea https://ellisislandtea.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/ellisislandtea/ Tea

Natasha Williams Winemaker Adama Wines https://www.adamawines.co.za/ Wine

Nondumiso Pikashe Winemaker Ses’Fikile https://www.sesifikile.co.za/
https://www.instagram.
com/sesfikilewines/ Wine

Ntsiki Biyela Winemaker Aslina Wines https://www.aslinawines.co.za/
https://www.instagram.
com/aslina_wines/ Wine

Nzinga Knight Founder Brooklyn Brewed Sorrel brooklynbrewedsorrel.com

https://www.instagram.
com/brooklynbrewedsorr
el/ Sorrel
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Patrice M. Palmer Diversity and Inclusion SpecialistNew Belgium Brewing Company
https://www.linkedin.
com/in/patricempalmer/ Consultant

Paula Harrell Founder P. Harrell Wines https://pharrellwines.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/pharrellwines/ Wine

Praisy Dlamini General Manager Adama Wines https://www.adamawines.co.za/ Wine

Rangaka Family Winemaker M’hudi https://www.mhudiwines.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/foros_legacy/ Wine

Regine Rousseau Founder Shall We Wine https://shallwewine.com
https://www.instagram.
com/shallwewine/ Wine

Ren Navarro Founder Beer.Diversity https://www.beer-diversity.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/beer_diversity/ Beer

Robin McBride President McBride Wines www.mcbridesisters.com
https://www.instagram.
com/mcbridesisters/ Wine

Ruth Faro Viticulturalist Adama Wines https://www.adamawines.co.za/ Wine

Sarita Cheaves Writer Vine Me Up http://www.vinemeupdc.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/vinemeup/ Wine

Sarita, Tanisha, Leslie and Glynis Host Swirl Suite https://www.swirlsuite.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/swirlsuite/ Wine

Selena Cuffee Founder Heritage Links Brand https://www.heritagelinkbrands.com
https://www.instagram.
com/heritagelinkbrands/ Wine

Shae Frichette Founder Frichette Winery https://frichettewinery.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/frichettewinery/ Wine

Shanae Jones Founder Ivy's Tea Co. https://www.ivystea.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/ivysteaco/ Tea

Shanita Nicholas and Amanda-Jane ThomasOwner Sip & Sonder https://www.sipandsonder.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/sipandsonder/ Cofffeeshop

Shannon Mustipher Mixologist Tiki: Modern Tropical Cocktails (book) https://www.shannonmustipher.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/shannonmustipher/ Spirits

Shayla Varnado Founder Black Girls Wine https://www.blackgirlswine.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/blackgirlswine/ Wine

Sheila Hlanjwa Winemaker Lathitha Wines https://www.lathitha-wines.co.za/ Wine

Stacey Lee Brewer Harlem Hops https://harlemhops.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/harlemhops/ Beer
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https://www.instagram.com/foros_legacy/
https://www.instagram.com/foros_legacy/
https://shallwewine.com/about-our-owner/
https://www.instagram.com/shallwewine/
https://www.instagram.com/shallwewine/
https://www.beer-diversity.com/
https://www.instagram.com/beer_diversity/
https://www.instagram.com/beer_diversity/
http://www.mcbridesisters.com/
https://www.instagram.com/mcbridesisters/
https://www.instagram.com/mcbridesisters/
https://www.adamawines.co.za/
http://www.vinemeupdc.com/
https://www.instagram.com/vinemeup/
https://www.instagram.com/vinemeup/
https://www.swirlsuite.com/
https://www.instagram.com/swirlsuite/
https://www.instagram.com/swirlsuite/
https://www.heritagelinkbrands.com/leadership
https://www.instagram.com/heritagelinkbrands/
https://www.instagram.com/heritagelinkbrands/
https://frichettewinery.com/
https://www.instagram.com/frichettewinery/
https://www.instagram.com/frichettewinery/
https://www.ivystea.com/
https://www.instagram.com/ivysteaco/
https://www.instagram.com/ivysteaco/
https://www.sipandsonder.com/
https://www.instagram.com/sipandsonder/
https://www.instagram.com/sipandsonder/
https://www.shannonmustipher.com/
https://www.instagram.com/shannonmustipher/
https://www.instagram.com/shannonmustipher/
https://www.blackgirlswine.com/
https://www.instagram.com/blackgirlswine/
https://www.instagram.com/blackgirlswine/
https://www.lathitha-wines.co.za/
https://harlemhops.com/
https://www.instagram.com/harlemhops/
https://www.instagram.com/harlemhops/
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Sunyatta Amen Founder Calabash Tea & Tonic https://www.calabashtea.com/our-story
https://www.instagram.
com/calabashtea/?hl=en Tea

Tabitha Karanja Brewer Keroche Breweries https://www.kerochebreweries.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/keroche_breweries/ Beer

Taeneka Brooks Founder Hands of Sage
https://handsofsage.bigcartel.com/who-
is-hands-of-sage

https://www.instagram.
com/handsofsage/ Tea

Tamala Austin Founder JIVE Juice https://jivejuicecompany.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/jivejuicecompany/ Juice

Taneka Reaves Mixologist Cocktail Bandits https://cocktailbandits.com
https://www.instagram.
com/cocktailbandits/ Spirit

Tanisha Townsend Educator/Sommelier Girl Meets Glass https://www.girlmeetsglass.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/girlmeetsglass/ Wine

Theodora Lee Winemaker Theopolis Vineyards www.theopolisvineyards.com
https://www.instagram.
com/theopolisvineyards/ Wine

Tia Edwards Co-founder Fresh Bourbon http://www.freshbourbon.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/freshbourbon/ Bourbon

TIffanie Barriere Mixologist The Drinking Coach https://www.thedrinkingcoach.com/

https://www.instagram.
com/thedrinkingcoach/?
hl=en Spirits

Tiffany Hall Founder Empower Cocktails http://www.empowercocktails.com
https://www.instagram.
com/empowercocktails/ Spirits

Toni Boyce Beer Kulture beerkulture.com
https://www.instagram.
com/beerkulture/ Beer

Tracie Franklin Ambassador Glenfiddich 
https://www.instagram.
com/spirited_tracie/ Spirits

Trevor Steyn Winemaker Thandi Wines http://www.thandiwines.com/ Wine

Trinity Mouzon Founder Golde https://golde.co/
https://www.instagram.
com/golde/ Tea

Tukwini Mandela Marketing Director House of Mandela https://houseofmandela.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/houseofmandela Wine

Vanessa Braxton Founder Black Momma Vodka https://blackmommavodka.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/blackmommavodka/ Vodka

https://www.calabashtea.com/our-story
https://www.instagram.com/calabashtea/?hl=en
https://www.instagram.com/calabashtea/?hl=en
https://www.kerochebreweries.com/
https://www.instagram.com/keroche_breweries/
https://www.instagram.com/keroche_breweries/
https://handsofsage.bigcartel.com/who-is-hands-of-sage
https://handsofsage.bigcartel.com/who-is-hands-of-sage
https://www.instagram.com/handsofsage/
https://www.instagram.com/handsofsage/
https://jivejuicecompany.com/
https://www.instagram.com/jivejuicecompany/
https://www.instagram.com/jivejuicecompany/
https://cocktailbandits.com/about/
https://www.instagram.com/cocktailbandits/
https://www.instagram.com/cocktailbandits/
https://www.girlmeetsglass.com/
https://www.instagram.com/girlmeetsglass/
https://www.instagram.com/girlmeetsglass/
http://www.theopolisvineyards.com
https://www.instagram.com/theopolisvineyards/
https://www.instagram.com/theopolisvineyards/
http://www.freshbourbon.com/
https://www.instagram.com/freshbourbon/
https://www.instagram.com/freshbourbon/
https://www.thedrinkingcoach.com/
https://www.instagram.com/thedrinkingcoach/?hl=en
https://www.instagram.com/thedrinkingcoach/?hl=en
https://www.instagram.com/thedrinkingcoach/?hl=en
http://www.empowercocktails.com/about-1
https://www.instagram.com/empowercocktails/
https://www.instagram.com/empowercocktails/
http://beerkulture.com/
https://www.instagram.com/beerkulture/
https://www.instagram.com/beerkulture/
https://www.instagram.com/spirited_tracie/?hl=en
https://www.instagram.com/spirited_tracie/?hl=en
http://www.thandiwines.com/
https://golde.co/
https://www.instagram.com/golde/
https://www.instagram.com/golde/
https://houseofmandela.com/
https://www.instagram.com/houseofmandela/?hl=en
https://www.instagram.com/houseofmandela/?hl=en
https://blackmommavodka.com/
https://www.instagram.com/blackmommavodka/
https://www.instagram.com/blackmommavodka/
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Vivian Kleynhan Winemaker Seven Sister http://www.sevensisters.co.za/

https://www.instagram.
com/seven_sisters_viney
ards/ Wine

Wanda Mann Consultant Wine with Wanda https://wandamann.typepad.com/
https://www.instagram.
com/winedinewanda/ Wine

http://www.sevensisters.co.za/
https://www.instagram.com/seven_sisters_vineyards/
https://www.instagram.com/seven_sisters_vineyards/
https://www.instagram.com/seven_sisters_vineyards/
https://wandamann.typepad.com/
https://www.instagram.com/winedinewanda/
https://www.instagram.com/winedinewanda/

